OAK VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING of the GOVERNING BOARD
Tuesday, November 8, 2022
AGENDA

TIME: 4:00pm PLACE: District Office Conference Room
CALL TO ORDER AND ROLIL CALL
BOARD MEMBERS:

Mr. Doug Mederos, President

Mr. John Mendonca, Clerk

Mr. Joey Benevedes, Trustee

Mr. Mark Nunes, Trustee

Mr. Joseph Meneses, Trustee

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

(1.0) APPROVAL OF AGENDA
Motion by Second ACTION ( )

(2.0) APPROVAL OF MINUTES

The minutes of the regular meeting held on October 25, 2022 are presented for
Board approval.

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

(3.0) OUESTIONS FROM THE FLOOR AND INTRODUCTIONS OF GUESTS

At this time, any person wishing to speak to any item not on the agenda for this
meeting may be granted (5) minutes to speak to the Board with a maximum time
of 15 minutes per item, unless otherwise extended by the board.
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(4.0)0 CORRESPONDENCE:
(5.00 ADMINISTRATATORS' REPORTS
5.1 Superintendent's Report
5.1.1 Second Chance Breakfast update
5.1.2 Dashboard Update
(6.0) BUSINESS SERVICES

1.) Approval authorization to pay vouchers as presented.

Motion by Second ACTION ( )




2.) Approval of Budget Revisions as presented. NONE

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

(7.0) DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION
1.) Approval of Annual Organizational Meeting Date, December 13, 2022.

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

2.) Approval of a purchase of a forklift for the MOT department.
Costs: varies see attached
Funding Source: RMA

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

3.) Approval of CSBA Policy updates for June 2022. See attached policies for
approval.

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

(8.0) ORGANIZATIONAL B

(Consideration of any item any member of the Board wishes to place on the
Agenda for the next meeting.)

(9.0) ADJOURNMENT

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

ANNOUNCEMENT OF NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING
December 13. 2022 in the District Office Conference Room

This agenda may be made available in an appropriate alternative format for a person with a disability, upon request.
If a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, is needed, please contact
Heather Pilgrim, Ed.S., Superintendent, at least one week in advance of the meeting, at 688-2909. Requests made
closer to the meeting may not be able to be accommodated.




OAK VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING of the GOVERNING BOARD

Tuesday, October 25, 2022
MINUTES

TIME: 4:03pm PLACE: District Office Conference Room

CALLTO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

BOARD MEMBERS:

Mr. Doug Mederos, President Present
Mr. John Mendonca, Clerk Present
Mr. Joey Benevedes, Trustee Present
Mr. Mark Nunes, Trustee Present
Mr. Joseph Meneses, Trustee Tardy
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

(1.0) APPROVAL OF AGENDA
Motion by Second M. Nunes ACTION (4-0)

(2.0) APPROVAL OF MINUTES

The minutes of the regular meeting held on October 11, 2022 are presented for
Board approval.

Motion by J. Benevedes Second M. Nunes ACTION (4-0)

(3.0) QUESTIONS FROM THE FLOOR AND INTRODUCTIONS OF GUESTS

At this time, any person wishing to speak to any item not on the agenda for this
meeting may be granted (5) minutes to speak to the Board with a maximum time
of 15 minutes per item, unless otherwise extended by the board.
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Supt. Pilgrim introduced representatives from Mangini Architects who will address the TK facility
proposal. Also in attendance was Mrs. Sepeda, School Counselor and Lionel Preciado, MOT, who will
comment on items that will be discussed on the agenda.

(4.0) CORRESPONDENCE; NONE
(5.0) ADMINISTRATATORS' REPORTS

5.1 Superintendent's Report
5.1.1 Visit from Mangini Architects to review a TK facility proposal
Representatives from Mangini Architects informed the board about details in their proposal
Jor a new TK Facility. They stated the overall length of the project would be estimated at 18

months for a classroom design that fits state requirements, as well as, the new building would
stay within the allotted budget.




5.1.2 OV mental health services review
Mrs. Sepeda handed out a Mental Health flyer that would be handed out during parent
conferences and available in the front office. Mrs. Sepeda reviewed the flyer to the board and
explained how school personnel and herself, can and do offer support to our students in any
situation.

(6.0) BUSINESS SERVICES

1.) Approval authorization to pay vouchers as presented. NONE

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

2.) Approval of Budget Revisions as presented. NONE

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

(7.0) DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION

1.) Approval to surplus Bus 3 and Bus 4 due to age and not being used.
Costs: none
MOT Director, Lionel Preciado, presented the idea of getting rid of two buses
that have not been driven in a few years. They cannot be approved by Highway
Patrol as drivable if they have not been driven. He also stated there is no
longer a need for them and they are just taking up space. He is requesting they
get surplused.

Motion by J. Meneses Second J. Mendonca ACTION (5-0)

2.) Approval of a purchase of a forklift for the MOT department.
Costs: varies see attached
Funding Source: RMA

Action tabled until MOT Director makes a visit to see the forklifts in person in
order to make a better judgement on selection.

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

3.) First read of the CSBA Policy updates for June 2022.
Supt. Pilgrim presented a set of policies for first reading.

(8.0) ORGANIZATIONAL BUSINESS

(Consideration of any item any member of the Board wishes to place on the
Agenda for the next meeting.)

Golf Cart update, Forklift




(9.0) ADJOURNMENT @ 3:01pm
Motion by J. Mendonca Second M. Nunes ACTION (5-0)

ANNOUNCEMENT OF NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEFTING
November 8. 2022 in the District Office Con R

This agenda may be made available in an appropriate alternative format for a person with a disability, upon request.
If a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, is needed, please contact
Heather Pilgrim, Ed.S., Superintendent, at least one week in advance of the meeting, at 688-2909. Requests made
closer to the meeting may not be able to be accommodated.
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Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012735  BUENA VISTA PV-230253 10/13/2022 22/23-02 010-00000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $8,183.22
DIST 60% FOR SCOTT HORTON
Total Check Amount: $8,183.22
014035  FIRST QUALITY PRODUCE PV-230254 10/13/2022 2657.20 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $1,395.95
FRESH FRUITS AND VEGATABLES
FIRST QUALITY PRODUCE 10/13/2022 2657.20 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $1,261.25
Total Check Amount: $2,657.20
014179  GOLD STAR FOODS INC PV-230255 10/13/2022 5377767 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $2,643.69
FOOD PRODUCTS
Total Check Amount: $2,643.69
013663  INFINITY COMM. & CONSULT., PV-230256 10/13/2022 14584 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $925.00
INC
E RATE CONSULTING SERVICE FEE
Total Check Amount: $925.00
013389  MACIAS, NORA PV-230257 10/13/2022 None 010-00000-0-00000-72000-52000-0-00C0 $45.00
MILAGE REIMBURSMENT FOR FCMAT WORKSHOP
Total Check Amount: $45.00
014210  NATIONAL 4-H COUNCIL PV-230258 10/13/2022 162809 010-26000-0-11100-40000-43000-0-0000 $213.55
4-H CAMP WORKBCOKS AND ACTIVITIES
Total Check Amount: $213.55
013152  OFFICE DEPOT PV-230259 10/13/2022 55001-506001 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $100.17
PERSONNAL FOLDERS/ADMIN SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $100.17
014111  PITIGLIANO, KELSIE PV-230260 10/13/2022 SEPTEMBER 010-00000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 $27.13
REIMBURSMENT FOR MILAGE
Total Check Amount: $27.13
014076  RES-COM PEST CONTROL PV-230261 10/13/2022 2068205 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $150.00

MONTHLY PEST SERVICE
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Total Check Amount: $150.00
014040 RESOURCE BUILDING PV-230262 10/13/2022 3460856 010-81500-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000 $300.62
MATERIALS
SCOOP DECOMPOSED GRANITE
Total Check Amount: $300.62
013683  SMART & FINAL PV-230263 10/13/2022 NONE 010-26000-0-11100-40000-43000-0-0000 $83.68
4-H CAMP SUPPLIES/CAFETERIA SUPPLIES
SMART & FINAL 10/13/2022 NONE 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $207.65
Total Check Amount: $291.33
012478  SoCalGas PV-230266 10/13/2022 OCTOBER 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $160.62
NATURAL GAS SEPT 9- OCT 10
Total Check Amount: $160.62
012489  SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON PV-230265 10/13/2022 AUGUST/SEPTEMBER 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $23,738.46 A
ELECTRICITY USAGE AUGUST 4 TO OCT 03
SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON 10/13/2022 AUGUST/SEPTEMBER 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $21,496.90 A
Total Check Amount: $45,235.36
013676  SPARKLETTS PV-230271 10/13/2022 OCTOBER 010-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 $760.91
BOTTELED WATER SUPPLIER
Total Check Amount: $760.91
013338  STEVENS WIRELESS PV-230264 10/13/2022 19275 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $196.71
RADIO BELT HOLSTER
Total Check Amount: $196.71
013932  U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT  PV-230269 10/13/2022 September 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $99.62 M
OPERATIONS/CURRICULUM/SUPERINTDENT CONFERNCE
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/13/2022 September 010-11000-0-11100-16000-43000-0-0000 $139.12 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/13/2022 September 010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $5,246.00 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/13/2022 September 010-63000-0-11100-16000-43000-0-0000 $4,539.83 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/13/2022 September 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $14.99 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/13/2022 September 010-58126-2-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $94.65 M
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013932  U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT  PV-230269 10/13/2022 September 010-26000-0-11100-40000-43000-0-0000 $313.01 M
OPERATIONS/CURRICULUM/SUPERINTDENT CONFERNCE

U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/13/2022 September 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $767.74 M

U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/13/2022 September 010-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000 $77.42 M
Total Check Amount: $11,292.38
013576  ULINE PV-230267 10/13/2022 154722134 010-32130-0-00000-81100-44000-0-0000 $1,138.00

V O l D STANDARD TILT TRUCK 1 CUBIC YARD

ULINE PV-230268 10/13/2022 154722134 010-32130-0-00000-81100-44000-0-0000 $1,138.00
Total Check Amount: $2,276.00
013708  WIZIX TECHNOLOGY GROUP, PV-230270 10/13/2022 298950 010-00000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000 $680.09

INC.

COPIER USAGE

Total Check Amount:

$680.09
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014187 AMAZON SALES INC PV-230273 10/27/2022 October 24 010-26000-0-11100-40000-43000-0-0000 $6,535.32
ELOP CAMP SUPPLIES/PE SUPPLIES/AG CLASS SUPPLIES
AMAZON SALES INC 10/27/2022 October 24 010-00000-0-000600-72000-43000-0-0000 $207.76
AMAZON SALES INC 10/27/2022 October 24 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $107.72
AMAZON SALES INC 10/27/2022 October 24 010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $40.70
AMAZON SALES INC 10/27/2022 October 24 010-58126-3-11100-16000-43000-0-0000 $1,571.83
AMAZON SALES INC 10/27/2022 October 24 010-00000-0-00000-31400-43000-0-0000 $254.39
AMAZON SALES INC 10/27/2022 October 24 010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $240.13
Total Check Amount: $8,957.85
013671 AT&T PV-230274 10/27/2022 18930264 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-0-0000 $24.57
PHONE SERVICE CHARGES
Total Check Amount: $24.57
011609  CALIFORNIA DEPT OF PV-230282 10/27/2022 23 SF 42396 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $216.45
EDUCATION
SATE FOOD COMMODITIES
Total Check Amount: $216.45
013911  CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICES PV-230275 10/27/2022 049806 010-81500-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000 $4,358.17
MONTHLY ROUNTIEM SERVICE/LAB FEES
Total Check Amount: $4,358.17
013198  CLASSIC CHARTER PV-230276 10/27/2022 160615 010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $2,244.00 L
‘ : LEADERSHIP TRIP TO DISNEYLAND
Total Check Amount: $2,244.00
013390  ENVIRO CLEAN PV-230278 10/27/2022 141063-140829 ) 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $2,967.43
CLEANING SUPPLIES/JANITOR CARTS
Total Check Amount: $2,967.43
014035  FIRST QUALITY PRODUCE PV-230281 10/27/2022 388065 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $872.95

FRESH FRUITS AND VEGATABLES
Total Check Amount: $872.95
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014179  GOLD STAR FOODS INC PV-230280 10/27/2022 5438834-5404735-4584 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $2,349.25
FOOD PRODUCTS
GOLD STAR FOODS INC 10/27/2022 5438834-5404735-4584 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $1,641.57
GOLD STAR FOODS INC 10/27/2022 5438834-5404735-4584 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $1,940.16
Total Check Amount: $5,930.98
013789  HANCOCK A/C & HEATING PV-230284 10/27/2022 8417-8417.1-88417.2- 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 $646.66
REPAIR AC RM 808-709-710-BAND ROOM
HANCOCK A/C & HEATING 10/27/2022 8417-8417.1-88417.2- 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 $638.41
HANCOCK A/C & HEATING 10/27/2022 8417-8417.1-88417.2- 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 $638.41
HANCOCK A/C & HEATING 10/27/2022 8417-8417.1-88417.2- 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 $192.01
Total Check Amount: $2,115.49
012691  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES ~ PV-230292 10/27/2022 OCTOBER 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $1,023.57
MAINTANCE SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $1,023.57
012486  HOUGHTIN MIFFLIN HARCOURT PV-230283 10/27/2022 955722935 010-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $816.75
PUBL
8TH GRADE STUDENT EDITION TEXTBOOKS
Total Check Amount: $816.75
014049  JANTEK ELECTRONICS, INC PV-230285 10/27/2022 48236-48261 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $250.00
MONTHLY SERVICE FOR JANTEK STAFF TIME CLOCK
Total Check Amount: $250.00
012699  LOZANO SMITH PV-230288 10/27/2022 2173638 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,419.60
DRAFT EMAIL FOR POTENTIAL DISCIPLINE CERT EMPLOY
Total Check Amount: $1,419.60
014174  MESA ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC PV-230277 10/27/2022 962006113 010-81500-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 $981.00
INTALL NEW SCHNEIDER THERMOS, ADD THERMO TO BACN
Total Check Amount: $981.00
014039  P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY , PV-230289 10/27/2022 1874 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $524.76

INC

PAPER PRODUCTS FOR CAFETERIA
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Total Check Amount: $524.76
014215 RBS, LLC PV-230286 10/27/2022 32091-31950-32235 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,691.30
PAY FOR PART TIME FRONT OFFICE ASST THE AGENCY
Total Check Amount: $1,691.30
013977  SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY PALEO PV-230279 10/27/2022 ocT 010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $600.00
FDN
2ND GRADE FIELD TRIP TO FOSSIL DISCOVERY CENTER
Total Check Amount: $600.00
013301  SCHOOLWORKS, INC. PV-230291 10/27/2022 4037 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $3,000.00
PREPARATION FORM SAB 50-40 FOR MOD PROJECT
Total Check Amount: $3,000.00
013502  SOUTHWEST SCHOOL & OFFICE PV-230250 10/27/2022 OCTOBER 010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $1,185.09
SUPP
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $1,185.09
014115  THE LATINO FAMILY LITERACY PV-230287 10/27/2022 12081 010-07200-0-11100-24950-43000-0-0202 $135.53
PRO
BILINGUAL COLLECTION FOR LEVELDED READERS
Total Check Amount: $135.53
014091  TOTAL COMPENSATION PV-230294 10/27/2022 11097 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,350.00
SYSTEMS, IN
GASB 75 FULL VALUATION 2ND INTALLMENT
Total Check Amount: $1,350.00
013693  TULARE COUNTY SUPT, OF PV-230293 10/27/2022 230613 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $66.14
SCHOOLS
PUBLISH NOTICE OF ELECTION
Total Check Amount: $66.14
013932  U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT  PV-230295 10/27/2022 OCTOBER 010-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000 $87.37 M
THEATER SUPPLIES/MAILING CUM/SUPERINTEDENT CONFEF
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/27/2022 OCTOBER 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $312.80 M
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013932  U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT  PV-230295 10/27/2022 OCTOBER 010-07200-0-11100-24950-43000-0-0201 $936.28 M
THEATER SUPPLIES/MAILING CUM/SUPERINTEDENT CONFEF
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/27/2022 OCTOBER 010-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $330.68 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/27/2022 OCTOBER 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $151.99 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/27/2022 OCTOBER 010-58126-3-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $511.88 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/27/2022 OCTOBER 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $55.10 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 10/27/2022 OCTOBER 010-00000-0-00000-72000-52000-0-0000 $424.01 M
Total Check Amount: $2,810.11
012184  WHITES MUSIC CENTER INC PV-230296 10/27/2022 576558 010-58126-3-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $19.43

2 STANDARD OF EXCELLENCE BARITONE
Total Check Amount: $19.43
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Total District Payment Amount: $43,561.17




NOTIFICATION OF ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

To: (1) Tulare County Superintendent of Schools, Attention: Shelly DiCenzo
(2) Governing Board Members and Members-Elect of this District

Subject: NOTIFCIATION OF DATE AND TIME OF THE ANNUAL
ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING [Education Code §35143]

At a regular meeting of the governing board held on November , 2022,
this board determined that the annual organizational meeting will take place as follows:

Annual Organizational Meeting of theq }jlk |_/@”rgf (Unioy) School District
Z e

Date: December [:5,2022

Time: '_—f.‘g‘; Cla.m. ﬂ-p.m.

Location (Include location/site name, room # and complete address below)

BT "RA LS
Twlouwr , WA Q22377
overes OFacy
Confanne ? TRV

1.1



10/20/22, 11:32 AM Oak-Valley School District Mail - Fwd: Quinn Lift New Used UNits )
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M Gma” Heather Pilgrim <h.pilgrim@oakvalleyschool.org>
vd: Quinn Lift New Used UNits

1 message

Lionel Preciado <lionel.preciado@oakvalleyschool.org> Thu, Oct 20, 2022 at 10:47 AM

To: Heather Pilgrim <h.pilgrim@oakvalleyschool.org>

------—--- Forwarded message --------

From: Adam Martin <Adam.Martin@quinnlift.com>

Date: Thu, Oct 20, 2022 at 10:27 AM

Subject: Quinn Lift New Used UNits

To: lionel.preciado@oakvalleyschool.org <lionel.preciado@oakvalleyschool.org>

Lionel
Good Morning

Attached below are the new and Used options | have currently available.

Let me know what you think?

—

IEW

2022
2C5000 or 5,000lb Cat Cushion Tire unit.

12 month 2,000hr bumper to bumper, 24 month 4,000hr powertrain Warranty.
186 Mast Height

$34,750.00+ Tax

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=bc1df2bcc5&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1747229654088162929&simpl=msg-{%3A17472296540... 1/3



10/20/22, 11:32 AM Oak-Valley School District Mail - Fwd: Quinn Lift New Used UNits

USED
A~
This is my only Used option so let me know what you think?
All used units come with a 90 day warranty, paint touch up, and our certified forklift shop goes over all used units before delivery!
ID Serial Make Model RptLoc  HR Meter Year Status Spec Price
u8569  AT35A06115 MI GP25N5 FRES 1700 2018 AVAL 188/85T,3V,SS $35,900 plus tax
Not actual Picture just paint touch up example.
(Y

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=bc1df2becc5&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-%3A 1747229654088 162929&simpl=msg-%3A1 7472296540... 2/3
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Pt \' ol
- . A\ Wz

~
.hank you,

Check out our lease specials on cushion & pneumatic lift trucks!

Online Credit Application

Adam Martin | Sales Representative

Direct 559-891-5489 Cell 559-246-5366

eMail | quinnlift.com
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Lift Trucks
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. Baoli )

KION NORTH AMERICA

Counterbalanced Forklift
5,000 | 6,000 | 7,000 Ibs. Capacity

KBG25/30/35
Series 6010 LPG Forklift Truck




Technical Data

August 2019
_
POS ITEM DESCRIPTION KBG25 KBG30 KBG35
14 Manufacturer BAOLI BAOLI BAOLI
1.2 Model designation KBG25 KBG30 KBG35
s 1.3 Power unit LPG LPG LPG
g 1.4 Operation Rider Seated Rider Seated Rider Seated
§ 1.5 Load Capcity Q 5000 lbs 2270 kg 6000 2722 7000 Ibs 3177